SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1698/2023

THIRUGNANAM (DIED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARUPPAN (DIED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42130/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 42133/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 42131/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 42132/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 9 to 11.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 01.04.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar